
4 O NEW APPLICATION
ala:

m M
rcmher ".fs"'as'"6"5"4"4.%"'6"§"3" ll

Q# A Citizens Communkulionx Company RECEIVED \Jun  h t  l- u~I\.» lu \4£ ll V u  1u \.» l Y u !  IJ .uu l ll

August 19, 2010
IQG Qc'

.. ~.) p

a*"..

CU;-

4 fs ,..,| .

..1 Jo a s

\.so
Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996

RE: Frontier Communications of America, inc.
Az C.C. Tariff No. 1
Docket No.: T-04036A T-04036A-10-0-51

Dear Corporation Commissioners and Staff:

Enclosed please find the original and thirteen copies of Az o_o. Tariff No. 1 for Frontier
Communications of America, Inc.

The purpose of this filing is to introduce a new residential bundle called Frontier Digital Phone
Nationwide Unlimited Service.

It is respectfully requested that this tariff become effective on October 4, 2010.

An additional copy of this filing is also enclosed. Please stamp this copy received and return it
in the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope.

Please direct any questions or notifications of action taken on this tariff filing to Curt Huttsell at
(801)298-0757, or 1387 West 2250 South, Woods Cross, UT 84087.

Sincerely,

:'./ /
/'

1/

9" /4.

l .4T/I

Curt Huttsell
Manager, Government & External Affairs

xx Gom\1f\sslG\\

""'98'&'§'»?&1 ED

|>.\lG 2 5 we

RCH: Is
Enclosures \ \ N O \ooc*E'E° BY



1

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. As cc. Tariff NO. 1
20th Revised Page 1

Cancels 19th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

Title Original
20th *1

Original
Original
Original
Original
original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Original*
Original*
Original
Original
Original

1st
2nd
2nd
1st

7-1
7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
7.7
7-8
7-9

7-10
7-11
7-12
7-13
7-14
7-15
7-16
7-17
7-18
7-1 g
7-20
7-21
7-22
7-23

Original
Original

1st
1st

Original
1st
1st
1st
1st

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

3rd
5th7-24

7~25
7-26
7-27

2nd
2nd

2
3
4

1-1
1-2
1-3
2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9
3-10
3-11
3-12
3-13
3-14
3-15
3-16

3-16.1
3-16.2

3-16.3
3-16.4
3-17
3-18

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

1st
Original
Original

1st
1st
3rd

Original
Original
Original
Original

3-1 g
3-20
3-21
3-22
3-23
3-24
3-25
3-26
3-27
3-28
3-29
3-30
3-31
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7
4-8
4-9
4-10
4-11
4-12
4-13
4-14
4-15
4-16
5-1
5-2
5-3
6-1
6-2

6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6

Original
Original
Original
Original
original
Original

3rd
2nd

Original
1st
1st
1st

Original*

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

* Included in this filing

Issued: August 19, 2010 Effective: October4, 2010

Issued by: Vice President Regulatory
180 South Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646



Monday - Friday Saturday & Sunday
8:00 AM _ 4:59PMD= Day N = Night

12:00 AM Saturday through 11:59 PM
on Sunday.

5:00 PM - 11:59PME= Evening
12:00 AM - 7:59AMNz Night

J Frontier Communications of America, Inc. As C.C. Tariff No. 1
Section 3

Original Page 30

SECTION 3 -_ SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Cont'd

3.30 Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service (N)

Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is a non-distance sensitive product that
includes direct dial 1+ outbound service. Pre-subscription of the primary line to Frontier
Communications of America, Inc. (FCA) is required to subscribe to Frontier Choices. This
product is only available in conjunction with the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited
Service plan from FCA's Domestic Price List. This plan is available to customers of local
exchange companies (LEC) with whom the carrier has a billing and collections contract. The
Customer must subscribe to the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service local service
product offered by that associated LEC and must be on the main billing number on the account in
order to be eligible for the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service option.

4

3.30.1 Rates and Charges

Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service calls are non-distance sensitive, flat-
rated with the following rating periods:

3.30.2 Usaqe Charges

With the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service option, unlimited intrastate
usage is available only on the main billing number on the account. All calls that do not
qualify for unlimited calling are billed in one-minute increments with a minimum billing of
one minute per call. Only one Frontier plan is to be on the account for all lines. Frontier
Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service long distance provides unlimited minutes of
direct dialed 1+ intrastate calling for residential voice service only. The unlimited minutes
of long distance service do not include usage for calls to 900 numbers, long distance
directory assistance, or operator services.

Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is offered to the residential user, for
the Customer's personal, residential, non-business and non-professional use. Using
Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is prohibited for any commercial or
governmental activities, for profit or non-profit, including but not limited to home office,
business, sales, telecommuting, telemarketing, continuous autodialing, fax broadcast, fax
blasting, accessing the Internet with a long distance dial-up number, resale or transfer of
the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service or any other activity that would
be inconsistent with nominal residential voice applications and usage patterns. if
Customer's usage exceeds 3,000 minutes of use in any month, Customer will be
presumed to be in violation of the applicable restrictions and it shall be the responsibility
of Customer to demonstrate to the Company that Customer's use was not a violation of
any of the restrictions. Frontier may suspend, restrict or cancel the Customer's service,
subject to applicable notice requirements. (N)

Issued: August 19, 2010 Effective: October 4, 2010

Issued by: Vice President Regulatory
180 South Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646



*

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. As C.C. Tariff NO, 1
Section 3

Original Page 31

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Cont'd

3.30 Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service Cont'd (N)

3.30.2 Usage Charges Conf'd

If it is determined that the usage on the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited
Service is not consistent with residential voice applications, exceeds 3,000 minutes of
use in any month, or is otherwise prohibited as specified in this tariff (such as long
distance dial-up internet calls), Customer shall forfeit eligibility for rates under this plan
and will be moved to a usage-sensitive FCA plan that charges for all long distance calls
or, where systems permit, charge a 10 cent per minute rate for non-voice long distance
calls. Additional restrictions may apply as provided elsewhere in this tariff.

The Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited
Service is billed in advance and can be found in FCA's Interstate Domestic Price List If
a new customer to Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service enrolls mid-billing
cycle, the MRC will be prorated.

On the invoice there will be no individual call detail for usage that is associated with the
unlimited direct dialed calls that are included in this plan. If the customer changes their
long distance pre-subscription on their main line without any instruction as to what to do
regarding the additional phone lines, the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited
Service plan option will automatically be removed from the main line and thus the
customers account. Additional phone lines are available on this plan. Each additional
line will be billed a-per minute domestic rate defined in this tariff. All calls are billed in
one-minute increments with a minimum billing of one minute per call. if a customer
subsequently does not pre-subscribe their additional Iine(s) to FCA but continues to have
service on the main billing number on the account provided by FCA, casual calling rates
on the additional line(s) will apply,

Calling Cards and xx inbound products may be used in conjunction with Frontier Digital
Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service, where available. (N)

Issued: August 19, 2010 Effective: October 4, 2010

Issued by: Vice President Regulatory
180 South Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646



a

4 Frontier Communications of America, Inc.

7.29

7.29.1 Rates For Additional Phone Lines

Frontier Diqital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service

Day

Evening

NightANeekend

SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES AND CHARGES,

Rate Per Minute

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

Cont'd.

As C.C. Tariff No. 1
Section 7

Original Page 27
Cancels Page 27

(N)

\

(N)

Issued: August 19, 2010 Effective: October 4, 2010

Issued by: Vice President Regulatory
180 South Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646


