

NEW APPLICATION



RECEIVED

Ourth reasonagh orner corp. com

August 19, 2010

2010 AUG 25 P 4: 36

AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996

RE: Frontier Communications of America, Inc.

AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1 Docket No.: T-04036A

T-04036A-10-0351

Dear Corporation Commissioners and Staff:

Enclosed please find the original and thirteen copies of AZ C.C. Tariff No. 1 for Frontier Communications of America, Inc.

The purpose of this filing is to introduce a new residential bundle called Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service.

It is respectfully requested that this tariff become effective on October 4, 2010.

An additional copy of this filing is also enclosed. Please stamp this copy received and return it in the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope.

Please direct any questions or notifications of action taken on this tariff filing to Curt Huttsell at (801) 298-0757, or 1387 West 2250 South, Woods Cross, UT 84087.

Sincerely,

Curt Huttsell

Manager, Government & External Affairs

RCH: Ims Enclosures Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED

AUG 2 5 2010

DOCKETED BY NR

CHECK SHEET								
<u>PAGE</u>	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION					
Title	Original	3-19	Original	7-1	Original			
1	20th *	3-20	Original	7-2	Original			
2	Original	3-21	Original	7-3	1st			
3	Original	3-22	Original	7-4	1st			
4	Original	3-23	Original	7-5	Original			
1-1	Original	3-24	Original	7-6	1st			
1-2	Original	3-25	Original	7-7	1st			
1-3	Original	3-26	Original	7-8	1st			
2-1	Original	3-27	Original	7-9	1st			
2-2	Original	3-28	Original	7-10	Original			
2-3	Original	3-29	Original	7-11	Original			
2-4	Original	3-30	Original*	7-12	Original			
2-5	Original	3-31	Original*	7-13	Original			
2-6	Original	4-1	Original	7-14	Original			
2-7	Original	4-2	Original	7-15	Original			
2-8	Original	4-3	Original	7-16	Original			
3-1	Original	4-4	1st	7-17	Original			
3-2	Original	4-5	2nd	7-18	Original			
3-3	Original	4-6	2nd	7-19	Original			
3-4	Original	4-7	1st	7-20	Original			
3-5	Original	4-8	Original	7-21	Original			
3-6	Original	4-9	Original	7-22	Original			
3-7	Original	4-10	Original	7-23	3rd			
3-8	Original	4-11	Original	7-24	5th			
3-9	Original	4-12	Original	7-25	2nd			
3-10	Original	4-13	Original	7-26	2 nd			
3-11	Original	4-14	3rd	7-27	Original*			
3-12	Original	4-15	2nd					
3-13	1st	4-16	Original					
3-14	Original	5-1	1st					
3-15	Original	5-2	1st					
3-16	1st	5-3	1 st					
3-16.1	1st	6-1	Original					
3-16.2	3rd	6-2	Original					
3-16.3	Original	6-3	Original					
3-16.4	Original	6-4	Original					
3-17	Original	6-5	Original					
	0.1.1.1	0.0	On the form of					

* Included in this filing

3-18

Original

Issued: August 19, 2010

Effective: October 4, 2010

6-6

Original

(N)

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Cont'd

3.30 Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service

Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is a non-distance sensitive product that includes direct dial 1+ outbound service. Pre-subscription of the primary line to Frontier Communications of America, Inc. (FCA) is required to subscribe to Frontier Choices. This product is only available in conjunction with the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service plan from FCA's Domestic Price List. This plan is available to customers of local exchange companies (LEC) with whom the carrier has a billing and collections contract. The Customer must subscribe to the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service local service product offered by that associated LEC and must be on the main billing number on the account in order to be eligible for the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service option.

3.30.1 Rates and Charges

Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service calls are non-distance sensitive, flatrated with the following rating periods:

Monday – Friday		Saturday & Sunday
D= Day	8:00 AM - 4:59PM	N = Night
E= Evening	5:00 PM - 11:59PM	12:00 AM Saturday through 11:59 PM
N= Night	12:00 AM - 7:59AM	on Sunday.

3.30.2 Usage Charges

With the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service option, unlimited intrastate usage is available only on the main billing number on the account. All calls that do not qualify for unlimited calling are billed in one-minute increments with a minimum billing of one minute per call. Only one Frontier plan is to be on the account for all lines. Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service long distance provides unlimited minutes of direct dialed 1+ intrastate calling for residential voice service only. The unlimited minutes of long distance service do not include usage for calls to 900 numbers, long distance directory assistance, or operator services.

Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is offered to the residential user, for the Customer's personal, residential, non-business and non-professional use. Using Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is prohibited for any commercial or governmental activities, for profit or non-profit, including but not limited to home office, business, sales, telecommuting, telemarketing, continuous autodialing, fax broadcast, fax blasting, accessing the Internet with a long distance dial-up number, resale or transfer of the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service or any other activity that would be inconsistent with normal residential voice applications and usage patterns. If Customer's usage exceeds 3,000 minutes of use in any month, Customer will be presumed to be in violation of the applicable restrictions and it shall be the responsibility of Customer to demonstrate to the Company that Customer's use was not a violation of any of the restrictions. Frontier may suspend, restrict or cancel the Customer's service, subject to applicable notice requirements.

(N)

Effective: October 4, 2010

Issued: August 19, 2010

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS, Cont'd

3.30 Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service Cont'd

(N)

3.30.2 Usage Charges Cont'd

If it is determined that the usage on the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is not consistent with residential voice applications, exceeds 3,000 minutes of use in any month, or is otherwise prohibited as specified in this tariff (such as long distance dial-up internet calls), Customer shall forfeit eligibility for rates under this plan and will be moved to a usage-sensitive FCA plan that charges for all long distance calls or, where systems permit, charge a 10 cent per minute rate for non-voice long distance calls. Additional restrictions may apply as provided elsewhere in this tariff.

The Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service is billed in advance and can be found in FCA's Interstate Domestic Price List. If a new customer to Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service enrolls mid-billing cycle, the MRC will be prorated.

On the invoice there will be no individual call detail for usage that is associated with the unlimited direct dialed calls that are included in this plan. If the customer changes their long distance pre-subscription on their main line without any instruction as to what to do regarding the additional phone lines, the Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service plan option will automatically be removed from the main line and thus the customers account. Additional phone lines are available on this plan. Each additional line will be billed a-per minute domestic rate defined in this tariff. All calls are billed in one-minute increments with a minimum billing of one minute per call. If a customer subsequently does not pre-subscribe their additional line(s) to FCA but continues to have service on the main billing number on the account provided by FCA, casual calling rates on the additional line(s) will apply.

Calling Cards and 8xx inbound products may be used in conjunction with Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Unlimited Service, where available.

(N)

Issued: August 19, 2010

Effective: October 4, 2010

SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES AND CHARGES, Cont'd.

7.29	Frontier Digital Phone Nationwide Ur	(N)	
	7.29.1 Rates For Additional Phone	Lines	
		Rate Per Minute	
	Day	\$0.10	
	Evening	\$0.10	
	Night/Weekend	\$0.10	(N)